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Abraham, Isaac Turkey 1900
Achtermann, Henry Germany 1851
Achtermann, Henry 1853
Ackenhausen, August Germany 1851
Adam, Lewis Germany 1846
Ahnefeld, Frederick Germany 1851
Ahrens, Henry Germany 1847
Ahrens, Henry P. Germany 1870
Ahrens, William Germany 1846
Albert, Sebastian France 1848
Albertus, Bruno Germany 1837
Allers, Henry Germany 1845
Allers, Henry Hanover 1850
Allers, Henry Germany 1855
Alrachg, John Henry Hanover 1856
Amat, Thadeus Spain 1843
Amelunge, Christian Germany 1849
Amlung, Henry Hanover 1866
Anger, John Wittenburg 1884
Antonsen, John Denmark 1852
Arndt, John Germany 1855
Arnemann, Christian Hanover 1859
Attentahl, Anton Hanover 1850
Bacher, Anton Austria 1891
Bader, Herman Prussia 1856
Bader, William Prussia 1856
Bahn, Bernhard Germany 1855
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Baker, Samuel England 1838
Bangert, William Germany 1849
Bangert, William Germany 1855
Bank, Stephen Baden 1886
Barenkamp, Joseph Germany 1872
Bargfelt, Henry Brunswick 1854
Barkbegle, Jacob Germany 1847
Bartels, Christian Germany 1846
Bartels, Frederick Hanover 1865
Bartels, Henry C. Hanover 1853
Bartman, John Prussia 1855
Bartolke, Christian Brunswick 1852
Baudot, Peter France 1858
Bauer, Christ Germany 1906
Bauer, Francies Wurtenberg 1859
Bauer, Henry Swizterland 1865
Baumgartner, John E. Bavaria 1873
Bayer, Joseph Hanover 1858
Beck, George Germany 1839
Beck, John Bavaria 1860
Beck, William Wurtenberg 1865
Becker, Johannes Waldeck 1850
Becker, Lucien Germany 1890
Becker, Ludwig Germany 1842
Bedford, Adolph August Germany 1838
Beer, Heinrich Bavaria 1851
Behrens, Henry Hanover 1854
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Beimer, Rudolf Switzerland 1841
Beltman, John Germany 1854
Bena, Claude France 1856
Bena, Eugene France 1855
Bena, Joseph France 1858
Bena, Saturnin France 1858
Bender, Peter Germany 1886
Ber, Joseph Austria 1869
Bergmann, Staats Heinrich Brunswick 1850
Berry, Arthur C. England 1900
Berry, James H. England 1899
Berry, William England 1899
Berscheval, John Hanover 1854
Bertling, Daniel Germany 1837
Bese, Henry Germany 1845
Bess, William Germany 1848
Bete, Charles Germany 1838
Betzel, Julius France 1860
Beussart, Joseph S. France 1853
Beyer, Christian Germany 1845
Bielefeld, Henry Germany 1855
Bierschwal, Christian Germany 1848
Bierwirth, A. G. William Germany 1837
Bierwirth, August Hanover 1852
Bierwirth, Louis F. Germany 1866
Biester, August Germany 1888
Birkle, John M. Germany 1873
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Biters, Peter Holland 1856
Bittcher, Henry Brunswick 1855
Bleckwend, August Brunswick 1855
Bleckwend, Julius Brunswick 1852
Bleckwendt, Carl Germany 1866
Blumenberg, Henry Germany 1848
Boade, Heinrich Germany 1854
Bock, Charles Germany 1849
Bock, Charles Brunswick 1857
Bock, Christian Germany 1851
Bock, Friedrich H. C. Germany 1855
Bock, Johann Germany 1848
Bock, Johann Gottlieb Germany 1841
Bock, John Brunswick 1868
Bode, Henry Germany 1848
Bode, Henry, Jr. Hanover 1858
Bodenschatz, Johann Gottfried Prussia 1854
Boeckmann, Johann Heinrich Germany 1841
Boehlecke, Henry Germany 1847
Boehner, Gustav J. Prussia 1890
Bohle, Henry Germany 1890
Bohnhardt, Daniel Germany 1836
Bohnsack, August Germany 1849
Bohnsack, Christian Brunswick 1852
Bohnsack, Frederick Brunswick 1856
Bohnsack, Henry Christian Brunswick 1851
Bohnsack, William Brunswick 1852
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Bohnsack, William Brunswick 1854
Boller, William Germany 1866
Bolm, Henry Brunswick 1856
Bolsman, Christopher Germany 1847
Bonekamp, Theodor Prussia 1850
Bonekamp, Theodore Prussia 1846
Boniface, Aristide France 1854
Bonney, John Great Britain 1890
Bonney, William Great Britain 1890
Bopp, Louis Germany 1841
Borchelt, Friederick Germany 1878
Borchers, Henry Hanover 1852
Borchers, Henry Brunswick 1858
Borde, Wenzel Bohemia 1870
Borgfeld, John Henry Brunswick 1855
Born, Martin Germany
Boss, Johan Germany 1858
Boss, Johannes Germany 1841
Botcher, Henry Brunswick 1855
Bothe, Henry L. Brunswick 1868
Bottgar, Conrad Germany 1846
Brackenbusch, Christian Hanover 1870
Bracker, Frank Germany 1866
Brand, Frederich Prussia 1868
Brandes, Heinrich Brunswick 1850
Brandes, William Holland 1836
Brauckmann, Frederick Germany 1847
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Brauckmann, Henry Germany 1847
Brazenski, Ludwik Poland 1842
Breide, Heinrich Germany 1882
Brenicker, Henri D. Germany 1845
Brennecke, August Germany 1845
Brenneke, Henry F. Germany 1847
Briederle, Matheas Baden 1858
Brinkmann, August Brunswick 1866
Brinkopf, Frederick Brunswick 1853
Brinkopf, Frederick, Jr. Brunswick 1853
Brockmeier, Henry Germany 1886
Brodrick, Timothy Ireland 1842
Brodtman, Carl Germany 1872
Broessel, Theodore Germany 1870
Bronneke, Henrick D. Germany 1848
Brose, Henry Hanover 1853
Brown, Charles Norway 1871
Brown, Ferdinand Baden 1856
Broz, Martin Austria 1860
Bruening, Dietrich Germany 1872
Bruger, Anton Wurtenberg 1881
Bruhne, Anton Frederick Germany 1852
Bruihl, Henry Germany 1852
Brumstein, Joseph Germany 1888
Brune, Carl Germany 1885
Brune, John Henry Germany 1847
Brunig, Louis Brunswick 1855
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Bruning, Frederick Germany 1866
Brunke, Andreas Brunswick 1870
Brunke, Henry Brunswick 1852
Brunkhorst, John Germany 1866
Brunnan, James Ireland 1852
Brunner, Charles C. Switzerland 1856
Brunner, Joseph Austria 1884
Bruns, William Hanover 1853
Brurl, Jacob Austria 1854
Brurl, John Austria 1854
Buchanan, William Ireland 1866
Buchterckirch, Henry Hanover 1857
Buchterkirche, Henry Hanover 1854
Buehler, John Switzerland 1849
Buehrmann, George Germany 1838
Buehrmann, John Henry Otto Germany 1844
Buerkbuechler, Jacob Germany 1848
Buerkbuechler, John Adam Germany 1847
Buerkbuechler, Michael Germany 1847
Buettinger, Benedict Switzerland 1838
Buhr, William Germany 1896
Bunte, Lambert Henry Hanover 1855
Buntmann, Henry Prussia 1850
Burckbuch, John Adam Germany 1845
Burgardts, Mathias Germany 1840
Burgdorf, Christian Hanover 1858
Burhmann, Charles Brunswick 1834
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Burkbuchler, Joseph Bavaria 1850
Burkhardt, Joseph France 1854
Burns, Michael Ireland 1856
Busche, Henry Hanover 1850
Buse, Carl Germany 1849
Butz, Heinrich Germany 1842
Cantz, Charles Henry Germany 1855
Carl, Franz Germany 1855
Chappelmann, Henry Brunswick 1854
Chapuis, Francois France 1855
Charlier, Donnne France 1855
Charlier, Francis Louis Belgium 1854
Chaveaux, Ferdinand France 1854
Claproth, Henry Hanover 1866
Clark, Thomas E. England 1903
Clements, John Germany 1842
Cleve, Henry Germany 1849
Cleve, Henry Brunswick 1854
Climme, Christian Germany 1848
Concannon, James Ireland 1842
Connolly, Patrick England 1890
Cotter, Edward Ireland 1856
Cramer, George H. Germany 1845
Cramer, John Anton William Germany 1837
Cramer, Louis Germany 1837
Curran, Patrick Ireland 1840
Dalby, William Ireland 1854
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Damback, Jacob Germany 1840
Dankel, Charles Germany 1889
Dankenbring, Wilhelm Germany 1882
Daues, Frederick Hanover 1856
Daufal, Christian Brunswick 1859
Daume, August Germany 1860
Daume, C. F. W. Germany 1906
Daume, Conrad Hanover 1855
Daverne, Frederick Germany 1841
Daverne, Martin Germany 1841
David, Wendelin Austria 1886
Dede, Charles Friedrich Hanover 1858
Dehue, Henry Germany 1848
Delany, John Ireland 1852
Dellbruegge, Friederich Germany 1847
Demeter, Eduward Hungary 1858
Dempsey, Patrick Ireland 1850
Dempsey, Thomas Ireland 1844
Dempsy, John Ireland 1852
Demuth, Johann Martin Frankfurt 1850
Desbonne, Pierre Auguste Francois France 1850
Desbonne, Pierre Daniel Auguste Clement France 1850
Detien, Jacob Hanover 1854
Detjen, Henry Germany 1890
Deymond, William Germany 1854
Dickmann, Caspar Henry Prussia 1860
Dickmann, Frederic William Prussia 1860
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Diehl, Henry Germany 1859
Diekmann, Henry Prussia 1850
Dietrich, Jacob Bavaria 1857
Dinkelman, Frederick Switzerland 1841
Dittlinger, Michael Prussia 1854
Dittrich, John Germany 1884
Dixon, Joseph Ireland 1859
Dixon, William England 1841
Doerbeck, Ernst Germany 1906
Doll, John Bavaria 1853
Dolle, Anton Prussia 1841
Dolle, Bernard Germany 1841
Dolle, John Herman Germany 1841
Donahue, Owen Ireland 1855
Dormeier, Henry Hanover 1853
Dormier, Henry Germany 1860
Dorre, Henry Hanover 1850
Dossellmann, Charles Brunswick 1853
Dost, Otto Germany 1887
Dralle, Henry Hanover 1854
Drescher, Ernst Germany 1859
Drolte, Henry Germany 1851
Dunicke, Henry Germany 1846
Dunker, John Christian Germany 1846
Dunz, Josef Germany 1931
Durr, Jacob Switzerland 1851
Eakin, James Ireland 1837
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Eberhart, Lewis Germany 1847
Edlinger, Leopold Austria 1879
Edwards, W. M. England 1841
Eggimann, Benedict Switzerland 1837
Eggimann, John Switzerland 1838
Eichhorn, George Germany 1866
Eickermann, Ernst Hanover 1855
Eike, William Hanover 1855
Eisenberg, Henry Waldeck 1853
Eisert, Henry Germany 1854
Elfring, Harmen Prussia 1855
Elsasser, Conrad Prussia 1860
Emme, Henry Hanover 1852
Engelhardt, Joseph Austria 1875
Engelmann, Christopher Germany 1846
Engler, John Switzerland 1845
Erlbacher, Balthasar Austria 1878
Erley, August Prussia 1845
Erley, Frederick Wilhelm Prussia 1850
Ermertz, Hugo Prussia 1858
Essig, Christian Bavaria 1857
Etzel, John Switzerland 1838
Etzel, John Switzerland 1844
Farnkahl, Conrad Hanover 1853
Fassel, Eduard Baden 1858
Fath, John Germany 1896
Ferrar, John Canada 1852
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Fessola, John Bavaria 1866
Fette, Henry G. Hamburg 1838
Feuerhahn, Henry Hanover 1855
Fiedler, Valentin Germany 1884
Figan, H. Italy 1842
Figan, H. Italy 1844
Fikuart, Henry Hanover 1865
Filbrunn, John H. Germany 1839
Fischer, Louis Germany 1884
Fischer, Valentin Germany 1886
Fisher, George Germany 1866
Flachsbart, Hermann Germany 1890
Flash, Frederick Germany 1836
Flendge, Henry Germany 1847
Flentge, Conrad Hanover 1852
Flentge, William Hanover 1850
Flugge, Georg Germany 1841
Foeller, George Casper Germany 1849
Foersch, Clara Germany 1923
Foeste, Christoph Hanover 1855
Foeste, John Hanover 1866
Forkel, Emile Germany 1877
Forsta, William Germany 1860
Franck, George V. Bayem 1855
Franck, Vatton Germany 1844
Franz, Carl Baden 1865
Franz, Carl Germany 1894
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Frease, Clemens Germany 1853
Frede, Frederick Germany 1888
Frederichs, William Hanover 1870
Freese, Herman Germany 1882
Freg, Andrew Bavaria 1864
Frey, Peter Germany 1873
Fricke, Christian Germany 1844
Fricke, Henry Germany 1884
Fricke, Louis Germany 1849
Friederich, Jacob Bavaria 1856
Friederichs, Herrmann Brunswick 1856
Friedhof, Christian Germany 1849
Friedrich, George peter Bavaria 1859
Friedrichs, Henry August Brunswick 1855
Frielinghaus, Franz Heinrich Hanover 1867
Friese, August Germany 1837
Friese, Henry Hanover 1850
Frisch, Christian Bohemia 1884
Frisch, Friedrich Austria 1883
Fuerth, Christian Charles Prussia 1857
Fuhr, Fredrick Germany 1866
Fuhrmann, Ernst Germany 1879
Gaertner, William Germany 1890
Gail, George Henry Nassau 1855
Gallagher, Daniel England 1890
Gamsjaeger, Albert Austria 1865
Gamsjaeger, George Austria 1865
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Ganisjager, Joseph Austria 1867
Garaghty, Patrick Ireland 1848
Gartung, Charles Hanover 1858
Gassmann, John G. Switzerland 1881
Gawronski, John Austria 1856
Gebhart, Joseph Germany 1847
Geiger, Ulrich Switzerland 1847
Gerecke, Frederick Brunswick 1855
Gereke, William Brunswick 1855
Geres, Christian Germany 1844
Gerhard, John Germany 1856
Gerharter, Michael Austria 1871
Gerlach, Frederick Germany 1849
Gern, Frederick Hanover 1854
Gerschuyler, Anton Swizterland 1866
Gerstacker, Conrad Bavaria 1856
Gieseke, Heinrich William Hanover 1852
Girth, Herman Saxony 1856
Gloth, Heinrich Hanover 1859
Gloth, Henry Germany 1866
Goeckritz, Adolph Gustav Austria 1873
Goehmann, Louis Prussia 1869
Goldmacher, Christian Germany 1870
Gonner, Nicolas Luxembourg 1867
Goodman, Benard Mecklenburg 1852
Goodridge England 1848
Gorden, Joseph England 1838
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Gorler, Christian, Friedrich Saxony 1854
Gorman, Kieran Ireland 1852
Gossus, Michael 1854
Gotz, Jacob Baden 1855
Gotz, Joseph Germany 1856
Goyert, John Hermann Hanover 1865
Graden, Benedict Switzerland 1857
Graden, Jacob Switzerland 1855
Graf, Christoph Bavaria 1858
Graf, George Henry Germany 1842
Graf, John Bavaria 1852
Graner, Jacob Germany 1841
Grasch, Henry Waldeck 1872
Gratz, Mathias Austria 1854
Graulich, Gottlieb Germany 1880
Grebe, Henry Brunswick 1864
Grebe, Theodor 1866
Green, John Germany 1844
Grenier, Norbert Ireland 1852
Grethe, Henry Germany 1889
Greune, Frederick Brunswick 1852
Grewe, H. F. C. Germany 1838
Grischy, John Bavaria 1865
Grohsmann, William Germany 1886
Grosse, Frederick Germany 1855
Grossenheider, John Henry Germany 1847
Grossheider, F. William Germany 1846
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Grossheider, Henry Germany 1841
Grotehenn, Albert Brunswick 1859
Grotehenn, Albert Brunswick 1866
Grube, Christian Germany 1866
Gruenig, Frederick Hanover 1856
Grumbrecht, Frederick Germany 1850
Guffsenberg, Bernard Henry Germany 1841
Gunn, Philip Ireland 1855
Gunterh, Augustus Germany 1844
Guttmann, Johann Gottlieb Saxony 1850
Haar, John Ireland 1866
Haars, Conrad Hanover 1854
Haas, Anton Germany 1888
Haas, George France 1851
Haase, Henry Germany 1870
Haase, Peter Germany 1889
Habeck, William Prussia 1866
Haberfellner, Joseph Austria 1853
Habieck, Frederick Germany 1866
Hach, Frederick Germany 1858
Hacker, John Bavaria 1874
Haeger, Henry Brunswick 1855
Haeger, Phillip Brunswick 1855
Haeger, William Brunswick 1855
Haemmaerle, Joseph Germany 1886
Haenichen, Otto Germany 1892
Haffner, Julius Germany 1874
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Hagedorn, George Phillip Nassau 1854
Hahn, Friedrich Hanover 1866
Hahn, William Hanover 1856
Hahnbring, Otto Prussia 1849
Halter, Adam Germany 1841
Halter, Jacob Germany 1841
Haman, Henry Hanover 1867
Hamann, Henry Brunswick 1855
Hampe, William Germany 1843
Hampel, Wilhelm Prussia 1859
Hanke, Wenzel Austria 1870
Hanney, Ferdinand Baden 1852
Hanschen, Tietje Germany 1887
Hanselmann, Andrew Switzerland 1850
Harenberg, Charles Brunswick 1852
Hargens, Ferdinand Germany 1886
Hartling, Hermann Germany 1866
Hartman, Frederick Brunswick 1856
Hartmann, Frank Germany 1845
Hartmann, Henry Germany 1849
Hartmann, Solomon Germany 1849
Hartmann, Solomon Brunswick 1854
Hartung, Gottfried Brunswick 1883
Hase, Albert Germany 1874
Hase, Michael Great Britain 1860
Hashheider, H. W. Germany 1842
Haslauer, John Austria 1858
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Haslauer, John Austria 1866
Hauenschild, Henry Hanover 1867
Hauenschild, Johann Fredrick Germany 1850
Haupt, Charles Hanover 1859
Haupt, Christopher Germany 1843
Haupt, Heinrich Germany 1838
Haupt, Heinrich Hanover 1864
Haupt, Henry Germany 1837
Haupt, Henry C. Germany 1843
Haury, Johannes Amsterdam 1865
Hausler, August Germany 1865
Heeb, Johannes Switzerland 1850
Heeb, Martin Switzerland 1847
Heider, Frederick Hanover 1852
Heidkamp, Christian Brunswick 1852
Heimburger, George Baden 1866
Heinke, Franz Rupertus Germany 1871
Heinrich, Adam Austria 1857
Heinzelmann, Nickles Switzerland 1866
Heirschuber, Johann Austria 1866
Heise, Gotleib Hanover 1857
Heise, Henry Hanover 1852
Heise, Henry Hanover 1857
Heiser, Henry Hanover 1856
Heitmann, Christian Germany 1849
Helbright, Frederick Germany 1846
Hellwege, George Hanover 1860
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Hellwege, Johann Hanover 1864
Hempel, Louis Germany 1843
Henn, Henry Hanover 1860
Henning, Gustav A. Prussia 1868
Henninger, George Germany 1882
Hente, Friedrich Hanover 1866
Henze, George E. F. Germany 1845
Henze, Henry Brunswick 1866
Henzey, Lewis Brunswick 1852
Herbst, Michael Bavaria 1866
Herkes, John Holland 1856
Herkman, William Russia 1846
Herman, Christian Germany 1856
Hermann, Charles Sondershausen 1854
Hersch, Christopher Baden 1852
Herzinger, Ferdinand Germany 1845
Herzinger, Frederick Germany 1843
Herzinger, Heinrich Germany 1838
Herzinger, John Germany 1845
Herzinger, Louis Germany 1843
Hetzel, George Wurternberg 1850
Heuer, John Henry Germany 1849
Heuneck, Henry Germany 1845
Heupink, Bernardus Holland 1855
Hilderbrand, Joseph A. Germany 1855
Hille, Henry Brunswick 1854
Hilleman, Heinrich Germany 1837
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Hilleman, Jacob Germany 1841
Hillemann, Frederick Brunswick 1855
Hillemann, H. Friedrich Hanover 1867
Hilley, Charles Brunswick 1861
Hilscher, Charles Edward Prussia 1855
Hilton, John Price England 1858
Himstedt, Friedrich Germany 1848
Hink, Friedrich Hanover 1870
Hink, Joshua Hanover 1870
Hinrichs, Charles Germany 1852
Hinricks, Frederich Germany 1857
Hinze, Henry Brunswick 1854
Hirld, Valentin Baden 1866
Hoch, Anthony France 1852
Hoch, George France 1851
Hoech, John C. Saxe-Gotha 1856
Hoeckele, Frank Baden 1864
Hoeller, Peter Joseph Prussia 1856
Hoernes, Stephen Prussia 1855
Hoerr, Jacob Germany 1855
Hoffman, William Prussia 1866
Hoffmann, Adam Austria 1855
Hoffmann, George Henry Bavaria 1853
Hoffmeister, Christian Germany 1866
Holdmoser, Franz Austria 1860
Holdmoser, Michael Austria 1860
Holl, John Austria 1858
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Holt, Joseph Austria 1884
Holweg, John Holland 1855
Homborg, Herrmann Hanover 1851
Homburg, Hermann Hanover 1854
Horn, Henry Germany 1866
Hornbrink, Otto Germany 1844
Hornemann, Henry Germany 1837
Horsten, Leopold Holland 1856
Hosey, Patrick Ireland 1852
Hubel, Julius Germany 1852
Huenecke, William Germany 1844
Huering, Johann Bernard Prussia 1869
Huettig, Herman Saxony 1884
Hulsmann, Henry Prussia 1871
Hundredmark, John Germany 1854
Hundredmark, John Germany 1857
Hunecke, Charles Germany 1846
Hunecke, Henry Germany 1848
Huntz, Frederick Germany 1854
Huntze, Charles Brunswick 1849
Huring, Hermann H. Hanover 1867
Huse, Frederick Hanover 1855
Huter, Charles Brunswick 1866
Huters, Wilhelm Germany 1851
Huttegger, John Austria 1884
Illers, Philipp Germany 1846
Illers, Philipp Germany 1850
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Inge, Eugene France 1852
Ische, Henry Germany 1846
Jacob, Charles Sweden 1871
Jacob, Henry Hessen 1859
Jaeger, Joseph Germany 1890
Jager, Adolphus Hungary 1843
Jager, Charles Germany 1845
Jager, Charles Hungary 1849
Jahns, Henry Germany 1866
Jahns, William Germany 1849
Jarron, Jean Baptiste France 1854
Jaspar, Francis Joseph Philip France 1858
Jeffrey, John Scotland 1890
Jochim, Bernhard Germany 1888
Johnson, Michael England 1840
Jordan, August Hanover 1866
Jorden, John Hanover 1854
Jorjin, John France 1858
Jung, Philip France 1844
Justi, William Germany 1839
Kage, Christian Germany 1848
Kage, Friedrich Germany 1870
Kain, Albert Austria 1887
Kaiser, Dietrich Germany 1850
Kaiser, William Germany 1846
Kalbhen, Franz Prussia 1855
Kale, Nicholas Germany 1845
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Kaminski, Louis Prussia 1873
Kaminsky, Friedrich Germany 1886
Kampfer, Wilhelm Brunswick 1853
Kann, William Waldeck 1854
Kannegiesser, Conrad Germany 1840
Kannegiesser, Conrad Germany 1845
Kappler, Jacob Germany 1857
Karger, Carl Germany 1890
Kashbiel, Theobold Bavaria 1865
Kassel, Christian Germany 1878
Kassel, Philipp France 1849
Kasten, Henry Hanover 1855
Kastian, Ernst Germany 1849
Kauffmann, Philipp Peter Germany 1876
Kayser, Henry Germany 1850
Keagle, James England 1849
Kearney, Thomas William Canada 1884
Keenan, Martin Great Britain 1887
Keller, Jacob Germany 1841
Kelly, Edward Ireland 1842
Kempe, Friedrich Germany 1848
Kennel, Jacob Germany 1844
Kenner, John D. Germany 1845
Keorppen, Frederick Nassau 1853
Kester, Konrad Germany 1845
Kestner, Henry Hanover 1854
Ketterer, Bernhart Germany 1876
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Kicker, Frederick Germany 1846
Kiehne, William Brunswick 1870
Kiene, Henry Hanover 1856
Kieninger, Frank Austria 1882
Kieninger, John Austria 1858
Kiepe, John Conrad Germany 1848
Kiepe, John Henry Frederick Germany 1844
Kinninger, Johann Austria 1859
Kinninger, Joseph Austria 1859
Kinninger, Leopold Austria 1865
Kipping, Louis Germany 1906
Kipta, John Austria 1854
Kirchdoerffer, Joseph Germany 1889
Kircher, Jacob France 1868
Kirchoff, Heinrich Germany 1844
Kirchoff, Henry Germany 1849
Kirn, Anton Baden 1853
Kistner, Henry Hanover 1866
Kistner, John Frederick Germany 1844
Kjer, Axel Denmark 1892
Klages, Christian Germany 1866
Klapproth, Johann Hanover 1853
Klaproth, Henry Germany 1849
Klaus, Casper Germany 1847
Klein, Henry Prussia 1872
Klingemann, Frederick Hanover 1855
Klosterman, Louis F. Prussia 1859
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Klugdherz, Rudolph Baden 1858
Klugshers, Rudolphus Germany 1860
Knaus, John Austria 1887
Knight, Edward England 1857
Knowd, James Ireland 1849
Koch, Gottfried Germany 1855
Koch, Heinrich Germany 1860
Koch, John Frederick Germany 1841
Koch, John Henry Prussia 1858
Koch,Henry E. C. Friedrich Brunswick 1860
Kocher, Gottlieb Switzerland 1851
Koeberl, Hermann Austria 1891
Koechig, Christian Brunswick 1852
Koechig, Henry Hanover 1868
Koehendoerfer, Alois Wurtenburg 1884
Koehler, Joseph Austria 1874
Koenemann, Christian Germany 1892
Koeppel, Christian France 1854
Koeppel, Christian France 1866
Kohlmann, Henry Prussia 1854
Komus, Charles Prussia 1869
Kopper, Henry Germany 1866
Korber, Friedrich Germany 1849
Kossl, Mathias Austria 1853
Kothe, Christian Germany 1846
Kothe, Christian Germany 1850
Kothe, Christian, Jr. Hanover 1853
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Kracke, Henry Prussia 1868
Kraml, Gottlieb Austria 1884
Krannawetter, Joseph Austria 1867
Krapp, Franz Germany 1886
Krause, Christian Gottlieb Germany 1861
Kreaszman, Jacob Biesen 1854
Kreiger, Christian Germany 1847
Krieger, Gottlieb Prussia 1866
Krieger, Harman Germany 1848
Kroell, August Germany 1838
Kroll, John Christoph Wurtenberg 1854
Kromann, George Nassau 1866
Krueger, Christian Germany 1849
Krueger, Henry Brunswick 1854
Kruger, Henry Brunswick 1851
Krul, Henry Germany 1854
Kruse, William Germany 1886
Kruse, William Germany 1892
Kueffer, Jacob Switzerland 1896
Kuehle, Augustus Ferdinand Germany 1844
Kuhfeld, Bernhard Germany 1850
Kuhle, Ferdinand Germany 1850
Kuhn, Peter Germany 1846
Kunath, Hermann Otto 1882
Kunnel, John Bavaria 1855
Kurre, Christian Germany 1849
Kurre, Friedrich Germany 1848
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Kurre, Henry Germany 1843
Kurre, Henry Christian Charles Hanover 1859
Kurre, William Hanover 1854
Kuse, Christian Germany 1845
Kutscher, John Germany 1863
Kypta, August Austria 1871
Ladreiter, Joseph Austria 1884
Lamback, August Germany 1888
Landel, Gottlieb Austria 1884
Landgraf, Friedrich Hermann Saxony 1855
Landmange, Henry Germany 1846
Lang, August Germany 1891
Lang, David Germany 1840
Lange, Frederick Christian Germany 1844
Lange, Henri Brunswick 1856
Lange, Henry Hanover 1857
Lange, Henry William Brunswick 1868
Lappe, Friedrich Prussia 1849
Larkin, John Ireland 1852
Laurenzius, Anton Germany 1849
Lawatscheck, Balthaser Germany 1884
Lawatscheck, Jacob Germany 1884
Legab, Friedrich Prussia 1866
Lehmann, Christian August Germany 1849
Lehmann, Eduard Germany 1875
Lehne, August Germany 1888
Lehner, Mathew Austria 1855
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Lehner, Mathew Austria 1856
Leimer, Franz Austria 1873
Leimer, John Austria 1865
Lemmens, Arnold H. N. Holland 1851
Lender, Erwin Germany 1841
Lenkershim, Isaac Germany 1841
Lennon, Simon Ireland 1842
Lichtenegger Austria 1884
Lichtnegger, Leopold Austria 1859
Lickfehr, William Germany 1844
Liefke, Joseph Prussia 1852
Lillienfeld, William Hanover 1853
Lillig, Carl Germany 1838
Linck, Joseph France 1855
Lind, Conrad Germany 1887
Lind, Theobold Germany 1887
Lindberg, Friedrich Hanover 1866
Lindemann, Johann Henry Prussia 1867
Lipps, Fritz Germany 1874
List, Adolph Germany 1872
Litterer, Michael Baden 1855
Litzelfelner, Andrew Austria 1854
Litzelfelner, Joseph Austria 1854
Lix, Henry Germany 1846
Llewellyn, Isaac Great Britain 1852
Locher, Benedicht Wertemberg 1855
Lodes, Gabriel Bavaria 1869
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Lodes, George Germany 1884
Loeber, Louis Bavaria 1859
Loenneke, Charles Prussia 1869
Lofers, Christian Hanover 1852
Lohr, August Germany 1881
Lohrens, Henry Germany 1848
Loohuis, Herman Holland 1855
Look, Henry Hanover 1866
Loos, Casper Germany 1844
Lorberg, Andreas Germany 1850
Loss, Henry Germany 1839
Loss, John Germany 1857
Losson, Peter France 1860
Lowbark, Casper Germany 1844
Lucke, Christian Hanover 1856
Lucke, William Hanover 1860
Luckefar, Anthony Germany 1855
Luckmann, Friedrich Germany 1866
Ludecke, Frederick Brunswick 1854
Ludwig, Andrew Austria 1855
Ludwig, Casper Germany 1856
Ludwig, John Germany 1854
Ludwig, John Germany 1856
Ludwig, Phillip Germany 1855
Luig, Bernard Germany 1884
Lupkes, Menne H. Germany 1887
Lutge, Henry Germany 1846
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Macke, Friedrich Germany 1848
Macke, William Brunswick 1853
Maddox, Thomas Ireland 1839
Madje, Friedrich Hanover 1856
Madje, William Hanover 1855
Maechtle, Hedwig Germany 1923
Maechtle, Reinhold Germany 1932
Maentz, Ernst Brunswick 1851
Maevers, Carl Hanover 1849
Maevers, Henry Germany 1846
Maevers, Henry Hanover 1849
Maevers, Phillip Hanover 1855
Magwitz, Christian Saxony 1855
Maher, John Ireland 1854
Mahnke, John C. Germany 1884
Mahnke, Wilhelm Germany 1874
Maier, Julius Brunswick 1850
Maintz, William Brunswick 1850
Malan, Gregory Ireland 1859
Manning, Richard Ireland 1849
Mant, Alias Brunswick 1854
Mantz, Ferdinand Germany 1887
Mantz, Henry Germany 1849
Margquardt, Johann Germany 1873
Margraf, Henry Hanover 1851
Markgrebe, Henry Hanover 1854
Markgroff, William Germany 1866
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Markwort, Henry Hanover 1858
Markwort, Henry Hanover 1866
Martens, Henry Germany 1846
Martin, William Henry Ireland 1844
Mary, Marcus France 1854
Maschka, Mathias Austria 1854
Maschka, Wentzel Bohemia 1866
Matheus, Philipp Peter Germany 1878
Maurer, Daniel Germany 1884
Mavers, Christian Germany 1866
Mayer, Henr Switzerland 1872
Mayer, Henry Germany 1846
Mayer, Joseph Germany 1838
McArdell, Patrick Ireland 1866
McDowal, George Ireland 1858
McGlaughlin, Patrick England 1858
McLaughlin, James Ireland 1857
McMaster, John, Sr. England 1837
McNeill, Francis England 1892
Meier, August Hanover 1866
Meier, August Germany 1870
Meier, Charles Julius Christian Prussia 1868
Meier, Christopher Hanover 1860
Meier, Frederick Brunswick 1855
Meier, Henry Germany 1851
Meier, Johann Austria 1853
Meinig, Frederick August Germany 1875
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Meister, Anton F. Germany 1866
Meister, Herman Germany 1884
Meister, Herman Emil Germany 1884
Mennecke, Frederick Hanover 1860
Mertens, Henry Germany 1850
Mesle, Stephan Germany 1898
Metje, Henry August William Germany 1884
Meyer, August Hanover 1865
Meyer, Christian Waldeck 1859
Meyer, Fritz Germany 1866
Meyer, Harm Bernd Germany 1841
Meyer, Johann Austria 1853
Meyer, Thomas Germany 1889
Meyr, Joseph Austria 1853
Meystedt, Henry 1896
Michael, Gottlieb Saxony 1865
Michaelis, John Germany 1851
Miederhoff, Anton Prussia 1850
Miederhoff, Franz Prussia 1850
Miller, Louis William Germany 1855
Miller, Nicholas Germany 1844
Miller, Nicholas Germany 1847
Mirly, Charles Austria 1853
Moehler, Jakob Germany 1884
Moll, John Bavaria 1855
Mollet, Benedict Switzerland 1837
Mollet, Nicolaus Switzerland 1837
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Mueller, Gottlieb Braunshweig 1853
Mueller, John Georg Bavaria 1854
Muller, August Louis Germany 1870
Muller, Carl Prussia 1872
Muller, Christoph Hanover 1860
Muller, Friedrich Hanover 1865
Muller, Friedrich Brunswick 1866
Muller, Henry Hanover 1853
Muller, Johann Austria 1855
Muller, John Gottlieb Germany 1857
Muller, Louis Germany 1878
Muller, William Hanover 1860
Muller, William Prussia 1870
Muller, Wolfgang Austria 1851
Murning, Richard 1852
Nabe, Heinrich Germany 1850
Nagel, Christian Wilhelm Germany 1848
Nanninger, Sebastian Baden 1857
Nean, Wolf E. Germany 1844
Neidert, Ernst Germany 1844
Neihous, Joseph Germany 1847
Nenenhan, Ernest Germany 1884
Neumeier, Carl Waldeck 1854
Neumeir, Johannes Germany 1850
Nicaise, Nicolas Germany 1875
Niederhoff, Anthony Germany 1844
Niederhoff, Francis Prussia 1844



34

                 Cape Girardeau County MO Naturalization Data SOS Archives
Name Native Country Year Of Record
Niedermeir, John Germany 1887
Niederstadt, William Germany 1854
Niedling, Charles Germany 1851
Niedling, Henry Conrad Braunschweig 1866
Niedner, Karl August Germany 1841
Niggeler, Jacob Switzerland 1838
Nitsch, Joseph Austria 1870
Nommensar, Lorenz T. Germany 1892
Norsch, Henry C. Germany 1889
Nothdurft Germany 1844
Nothdurft, Frederick Germany 1844
Nothdurft, Henry Germany 1844
Nothdurft, Johann Heinrich Germany 1850
Nussbaum, Samuel Switzerland 1855
O'Begley, Denis S. England 1891
O'Keefe, Timothy D. Ireland 1848
Oberbeck, Ernst Germany 1898
Oberheide, William Germany 1866
Oberli, John Switzerland 1848
Obermiller, August Baden 1852
Obermuller, Christoph Baden 1854
Obst, William Prussia 1854
Ohly, Frederick Germany 1838
Ossenkop, Henry Hanover 1854
Osterloh, Christian Brunswick 1852
Osterloh, Christoph Matthias Brunswick 1854
Osterloh, Ernst Brunswick 1852
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Osterloh, Henry Germany 1850
Osterman, Peter H. Prussia 1854
Otto, Henry Hanover 1858
Oxen, Frederick Waldeck 1859
Paar, Andrew Germany 1838
Pages, Charles Germany 1849
Parkin, John Great Britain 1845
Pausch, Henry Germany 1851
Pausch, Melchior Germany 1852
Peetz, Christian Germany 1844
Peetz, Henry Brunswick 1855
Pell, Frederick England 1874
Pender, Thomas Ireland 1851
Pennekamp, Friedrich Wilhelm Germany 1874
Penzel, John Gottlieb Saxony 1854
Peterman, Christian Prussia 1866
Pfeiffer, Hermann Germany 1880
Phelan, William G. Ireland 1849
Philipps, Christian Brunswick 1856
Phillips, Wilhelm Germany 1850
Picker, C. Frederick Germany 1838
Pickl, Martin Austria 1855
Pilz, Johann George Austria 1856
Pitz, Joseph Austria 1865
Plagge, William Brunswick 1852
Plieseis, Leopold Austria 1858
Poern, Friedrich Hanover 1865
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Pohlman, Christian Germany 1855
Pohlmann, William Prussia 1860
Poland, Andrew Brunswick 1853
Pollack, Bernhardt Austria 1850
Poohlmann, August Prussia 1854
Pope, Henry Hanover 1858
Pottstock, Henry Germany 1866
Powers, John J. Ireland 1858
Probst, John Germany 1854
Pross, Johannes Wurtenburg 1869
Pufbauer, August Brunswick 1872
Putz, Gottfried Austria 1866
Putz, Joseph Austria 1858
Querfurth, Henry Brunswick 1854
Raaf, Jacob Wurtenberg 1855
Rabich, Henry Brunswick 1854
Rabich, Julius Brunswick 1866
Rafferty, James Ireland 1857
Rapp, Paul Wurtenberg 1870
Rasche, Henry Hanover 1859
Rasche, Jacob Hanover 1852
Rastl, Johann Austria 1879
Rastl, Joseph Austria 1869
Rastl, Joseph Austria 1882
Rausch, Frederick Prussia 1854
Regan, Thomas Ireland 1866
Regenhardt, William Brunswick 1852
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Rehkop, Charles Hanover 1855
Rehkoph, Henry Hanover 1854
Reichenbuchler, Leopold Austria 1858
Reinecke, August Hanover 1856
Reinecke, Henry Germany 1854
Reineke, Frederick Germany 1848
Reintzel, George Germany 1883
Reis, Anton Bavaria 1850
Reis, John Bavaria 1854
Reisenauer, John Austria 1865
Reisenbeigler, George Austria 1892
Reiss, Oswald Germany 1870
Reuschel, Bernhard Germany 1855
Reutzel, George Germany 1846
Reutzel, Henry Germany 1844
Rhindorff, Frederick Anton Hubert Germany 1873
Richers, William Hanover 1857
Richey, Thomas Ireland 1841
Richter, Henry Frederick Germany 1844
Riedel, Erhardt Bavaria 1857
Riehl, John Bavaria 1854
Riehn, Frederick Hanover 1854
Rieley, Michael Ireland 1861
Rigby, George B. Ireland 1855
Rinckenbergers, Jacob Germany 1841
Riney, Henry Germany 1844
Ringe, Christian Hanover 1853
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Ringe, Conrad Hanover 1859
Ringe, Fritz Germany 1866
Ringe, Henry Hanover 1853
Ringwald, William Germany 1900
Riordan, Michael Joseph England 1890
Ristig, Frederick Hanover 1854
Ristig, Friedrich Brunswick 1865
Ristig, Henry Hanover 1854
Ristig, Henry, Jr. Hanover 1855
Ristig, Louis Hanover 1853
Ristig, Wilhelm Hanover 1856
Ritter, George Hanover 1858
Ritter, John Wittenburg 1884
Ritz, John Switzerland 1851
Roehl, Julius Prussia 1872
Rogers, John Ireland 1853
Rohde, Frederick W. C. Germany 1887
Roleker, Christopher Germany 1859
Roling, Mathias 1860
Rolloff, Henry Brunswick 1866
Roloff, Albert Prussia 1869
Roloff, Henry Prussia 1869
Rond, Martin France 1853
Ronn, John Hanover 1859
Rose, Conrad Germany 1849
Rose, Dietrich Germany 1851
Rose, Frederick Germany 1844
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Rose, Henry Germany 1846
Rose, Julius Hanover 1850
Rose, Julius Hanover 1855
Rosenstengel, Adam Germany 1848
Ross, Nicholas Italy 1891
Rossbach, Adam Austria 1855
Roth, Caspar Germany 1852
Roth, George Henry Germany 1856
Roth, John Germany 1855
Roth, John Germany 1865
Ruch, Otto J. Baden 1854
Rudert, Ferdinand Carl Prussia 1884
Rudolph, Theodor Brunswick 1852
Ruehmann, Henry Germany 1866
Ruh, Martin Germany 1884
Runge, Theodor Germany 1891
Ruppel Casper Hessen 1855
Ruppert, Christian Prussia 1866
Russeler, Charles Waldeck 1860
Russeler, Heinrich Waldeck 1855
Rust, Heinrich Germany 1874
Rust, Henry, Jr. Germany 1892
Sachs, John Germany 1888
Sackman, Wilhelm Brunswick 1854
Sackmann, William Brunswick 1852
Sahner, John Austria 1856
Sander, Andrew Germany 1844
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Sander, August Brunswick 1856
Sander, August Frederick Germany 1884
Sander, Christian Germany 1844
Sander, Henry Germany 1849
Sander, Henry Germany 1849
Sander, Henry Brunswick 1850
Sander, Henry Brunswick 1855
Sander, John Henry Christian Germany 1848
Sander, William Hanover 1854
Sanders, Frederick Hanover 1854
Sanne, Frederick Germany 1845
Sansom, Amy Emily England 1941
Santner, Alber Austria 1889
Sanvos, Peter Hanover 1855
Sauer, Anton, Jr. Prussia 1850
Sauerbaum, Valentin Bavaria 1869
Schaefer, Gustav Braunschweig 1858
Schaefer, Phillip Germany 1853
Schaeffer, Martin Germany 1870
Schaemel, Michael France 1852
Schafer, Johannes Germany 1852
Schafers, Joseph Germany 1880
Schaid, Johan Henry Germany 1896
Schalten, Johann Germany 1841
Schaper, Charles Germany 1846
Schaper, Christian Brunswick 1859
Schaper, Henry Hanover 1855
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Schattauer, Mathias Austria 1873
Schatte, Christoph Hanover 1850
Schatte, Christopher Germany 1837
Schatte, Louis Germany 1844
Schaumloeffel, Edward Germany 1891
Scheffer, Johann Henry Germany 1844
Schenner, Michael Austria 1888
Scherf, Conrad Germany 1858
Scherrer, Michael Switzerland 1850
Schick, Henry Bavaria 1868
Schiemer, Christoph Germany 1840
Schindler, Friedrich August Weimar 1853
Schlabitz, Emil Prussia 1866
Schlabitz, Paul Prussia 1866
Schlimme, Henry Germany 1851
Schlucker, Gustav Hanover 1866
Schlue, Christian Brunswick 1855
Schlueter, Frederick Germany 1844
Schluhe, Hendrick Germany 1849
Schlup, Benedict Switzerland 1838
Schlup, Jacob Switzerland 1844
Schlup, Johanes Switzerland 1838
Schluter, August Brunswick 1854
Schmalhorst, Henry P. Prussia 1854
Schmarantzer, Joseph Austria 1865
Schmid, John Waldeck 1853
Schmidt, Daniel Prussia 1870
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Schmidt, Franz Germany 1866
Schmidt, Frederick Germany 1849
Schmidt, Henry Hanover 1858
Schmidt, Henry Germany 1859
Schmidt, John Waldeck 1865
Schmitt, Caspar Prussia 1852
Schmittzehe, Andreas Germany 1886
Schmittzehe, Hilarius Germany 1903
Schmoele, Anton Germany 1841
Schneider Switzerland 1841
Schneider, Benedict Switzerland 1837
Schneider, Emil Germany 1886
Schneider, John Prussia 1856
Schneider, Martin Austria 1853
Schneider, Nicolas Switzerland 1838
Schneider, Samuel Switzerland 1838
Schniering, Conrad Hanover 1851
Schoan, Ernst Friedericker Saxony 1856
Schoenebeck, Joseph Prussia 1853
Scholl, Henry Switzerland 1854
Scholl, John Switzerland 1854
Schonhoff, Bernard Heinrich Hanover 1872
Schonhoff, Clemens Germany 1888
Schott, Lawrence Germany 1876
Schrader, Anton Germany 1854
Schrader, Christoph Germany 1866
Schrader, Frederick Hanover 1859
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Schrader, Friedrich Germany 1866
Schrader, Henry Germany 1848
Schrah, Valentin Bavaria 1865
Schreiner, Hermann Prussia 1866
Schreiner, John Germany 1841
Schreiner, Phillip Germany 1852
Schroder, Henry Germany 1891
Schroeder, Conrad Germany 1852
Schroeder, Frederick Germany 1866
Schroeder, J. C. Germany 1888
Schrumpf, George Germany 1855
Schuette, Christoph Hanover 1858
Schuette, William Prussia 1868
Schuler, Adolph Germany 1873
Schultz, Charles Germany 1866
Schulze, George Prussia 1855
Schulze, William Germany 1848
Schuppmann, Charles Germany 1884
Schutte, Christian Hanover 1855
Schutte, Christian Hanover 1858
Schutte, Diedrich Prussia 1872
Schutte, Frederick Hanover 1858
Schutte, Henry Hanover 1855
Schwab, Benedict Switzerland 1841
Schwab, Benedict Switzerland 1855
Schwab, Johannes Switzerland 1856
Schwab, John Switzerland 1854
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Schweitzer, John Germany 1845
Schweizer, Charles Wurtenberg 1858
Schwennecker, Heinrich Prussia 1868
Schwennecker, Hermann Prussia 1868
Schwepker, Benedict Hanover 1853
Schwepker, Bernard Germany 1852
Schwepker, John Henry Germany 1852
Schwepker, Joseph Germany 1852
Schwer, Diederick Germany 1846
Schwettmann, Charles Prussia 1849
Sedenstein, Francis Prussia 1854
Seehausen, Andreas Hanover 1856
Seehausen, Henry Hanover 1855
Seibert, Lewis Germany 1844
Seiler, Michael Bavaria 1866
Sellmann, John Conrad Germany 1840
Senn, Henry Switzerland 1884
Sescom, Christian William Germany 1848
Sewing, Frederick Germany 1847
Shafer, John Germany 1854
Shubert, Ottomar Germany 1869
Sidekum, Andreas Germany 1844
Siebecker, Friedrick Germany 1854
Siebenkotten, John Prussia 1851
Siemers, Conrad Germany 1848
Siemers, George Hanover 1850
Sievers, August Germany 1848
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Sievers, Lewis Brunswick 1867
Simbeck, George Bavaria 1884
Simon, George France 1851
Skaer, Phillip Germany 1882
Slader, Hyna Austria 1855
Sleighter, Julius Germany 1855
Smy, Ernst Richardt Germany 1889
Snider, Benedict Switzerland 1837
Snider, Gottlieb Switzerland 1845
Soessmann, Christoph Hanover 1866
Sohlig, Carl Brunswick 1849
Sosall, August Germany 1866
Sprengel, August K. W. Germany 1891
Sprenger, Henry Hanover 1854
Sprenger, Henry Hanover 1859
Springer, Adolph Hanover 1855
Stadelmann, Mathew Austria 1856
Stadler, Mathias Austria 1866
Starzinger, Gottlieb Austria 1853
Starzinger, Gottlieb Austria 1855
Staus, Casimir Germany 1838
Stausing, John Fred Germany 1844
Stehr, Conrad Germany 1859
Stehr, George Germany 1866
Steimel, Henry Brunswick 1849
Steimle, Ferdinand Baden 1883
Stein, Christian Hanover 1857
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Stein, Fritz Switzerland 1854
Steinbach, Hermann Germany 1875
Steinborn, Henry Hanover 1865
Steiner, Mathias Austria 1877
Steiner, Peter Austria 1877
Steinhauser, John Bavaria 1855
Steinhoff, Christian Germany 1867
Steinhoff, Ernst Hanover 1860
Steinhoff, Henry Brunswick 1855
Steinhoff, William Germany 1866
Steinmeyer, Christian Hanover 1859
Steinwachs, Andrew Germany 1874
Stephan, Jacob Germany 1898
Stern, Julius Poland 1932
Sternberg, Frederick Hanover 1859
Stieg, Frederick Germany 1850
Stillite, Peyramale Jean Simon France 1851
Stodtmeister, Edward Brunswick 1866
Stoffregen, Frederick Germany 1872
Stoffregen, J. Friedrich Hanover 1851
Stoffreger, Henry Hanover 1860
Stokes, Joseph H. England 1855
Stoll, Jakob Bavaria 1884
Stoll, Philipp Bavaria 1868
Stolte, Christoph Germany 1866
Strack, Frank France 1866
Struwe, Henry William Germany 1846
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Stutz, Christian Germany 1858
Sudekum, Frederick Hanover 1857
Sudekum, Henry Hanover 1854
Suering, Wilhelm Germany 1849
Suhr, August Hanover 1850
Sullivan, Timothy Ireland 1873
Sutter, Michael Bavaria 1852
Swain, John Ireland 1841
Symons, Alfred England 1889
Symons, Fred England 1885
Symons, Silas James England 1889
Taubert, Furchlegott Leberecht Saxony 1854
Taubert, R. F. 1869
Taylor, Dennis England 1848
Taylor, John England 1849
Teichman, August Saxony 1855
Tenkhoff Germany 1874
Terbrack, John Prussia 1858
Thalhammer, Conrad Austria 1875
Thele, William Hanover 1867
Theuerkauf, John Henry Brunswick 1854
Thiele, Christian Germany 1837
Thiele, William Brunswick 1854
Thiermann, Christian Brunswick 1856
Thiessen, Claus Henry Austria 1865
Thoma, John Austria 1855
Thorhauer, William Hanover 1866
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Tiedemann, Hermann Germany 1887
Tinnappel, Christian Germany 1844
Tinnappel, Henry Germany 1838
Traller, John B. Germany 1846
Traupe, August Brunswick 1854
Traupe, William Germany 1852
Travernicht, August Brunswick 1852
Treupel, John Daniel Germany 1857
Tribelhorn, John Conrad Switzerland 1850
Tschudy, John Conrad Switzerland 1854
Tushoff, Charles Germany 1842
Tushoff, Friederich Germany 1837
Tushoff, Henry Frederick Germany 1844
Ueleke, Heinrich Germany 1847
Uhden, Christian Germany 1849
Uhl, Casper Germany 1855
Uhlen, Bernd Albert Germany 1844
Ullemayer, Andreas Germany 1841
Ulrich, Friedrich Brunswick 1851
Ulrich, Henry Prussia 1866
Ulrick, Ernst Hanover 1860
Umbeck, Frederick W. Prussia 1851
Umbeck, William Frederick Prussia 1855
Unger, Charles August Wurtenberg 1870
Upmann, William Prussia 1851
Van Luytelaar Holland 1855
Vandever, Henry Holland 1867
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VanOosten, Johann Frederick Graefing Hanover 1854
Vasterling, Friedrich Brunswick 1851
Vasterling, Henry Germany 1847
Vasterling, Henry Germany 1866
Vasterling, Julius Germany 1849
Vergis, Jeaques Etienne France 1850
Viehmann, Jacob Germany 1850
Viguerie, Alexis France 1874
Voerster, Frederick Prussia 1865
Vogel, Alexander Saxony 1871
Vogelsang, Conrad Germany 1867
Vogelsang, Henry Prussia 1855
Voges, August Brunswick 1865
Voges, Frederick Brunswick 1855
Vogt, Friedrich Germany 1873
Vogt, Gottlieb Wurtenberg 1871
Volkerding, Andrew Brunswick 1855
Volkert, Francis Bavaria 1855
Volters, Frederick Germany 1849
Von Cloedt, August B. Prussia 1866
Vormweg, Engelbert Prussia 1849
Vornkahl, August Germany 1886
Voshage, August Hanover 1868
Voshage, August Germany 1869
Wachter, Charles Prussia 1856
Wachter, Frederick Germany 1854
Wagener, Henry Brunswick 1846
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Waidmann, Fred Germany 1906
Walcher, Balthasar Austria 1883
Walker, Thomas England 1865
Wallmann, Charles Austria 1857
Wallmann, John Austria 1857
Wallmann, Joseph Austria 1857
Walperswiler, Benedict Switzerland 1856
Walther, August Saxony 1860
Waltmann, Christoph Hanover 1866
Warfield, Charles H. Sweden 1888
Wartle, Alfred Friedrich Switzerland 1906
Wassermann, Louis Brunswick 1852
Waterhouse, John England 1844
Weber, Adam Germany 1843
Weber, Christian Brunswick 1852
Weber, Christian Prussia 1855
Wedekind, Wilhelm Hanover 1866
Wehmiller, Henry Hanover 1851
Wehmuller, Henry Hanover 1854
Wehrle, John R. Germany 1892
Wehrle, William Baden 1873
Wehrli, Rudolf Switzerland 1888
Weidt, Charles Germany 1875
Weinick, Louis Albert Prussia 1869
Weis, Franz Austria 1870
Weisbrod, Henry Germany 1838
Weisbrod, John Germany 1844
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Weise, Herrmann Saxony 1854
Weismuller, Jacob Bavaria 1854
Weiss, Conrad Germany 1855
Weiss, Jacob Brunswick 1850
Weitzel, Peter Germany 1854
Welsch, Andrew Baden 1852
Wessel, Christian Brunswick 1855
Wessel, Henry Brunswick 1866
Wesser, Frederick Ferdinand Germany 1884
Westmeyer, John Henry Germany 1844
Wettengel, John Adams Austria 1855
Wichterich, Nicholas Prussia 1862
Wienberg, Andrew Hanover 1854
Wierheim, Johannes Germany 1853
Wilfert, Frederick Wolfgang Bavaria 1855
Wilfert, John Bavaria 1852
Wilfert, Simon Bavaria 1852
Wilfert, Wolfgang Bavaria 1855
Wilhelm, John Christian Henry Brunswick 1858
Wilke, Frederick Waldeck 1854
Wilke, John Frederick Waldeck 1852
Wilke, William Hanover 1866
Wilkening, William Hanover 1859
Wilkening, William Hanover 1859
Will, John, Jr. Hessen 1855
Will, John, Sr. Hessen 1855
Wille, Adolph Germany 1852
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Wille, Frederick Germany 1838
Wille, William Germany 1844
Willeke, Francis Germany 1855
Willer, Frederick Germany 1849
Willer, Henry Germany 1848
Willer, William Germany 1846
Willike, William Prussia 1866
Wimner, Andrew Austria 1854
Windeknecht, George Henry Germany 1838
Windernecht, Philip Germany 1844
Wingerter, Anton Bavaria 1849
Wingerter, Martin Bavaria 1856
Wingerter, Peter Bavaria 1849
Winkelman, Peter Switzerland 1850
Winkelmann, Jakob Switzerland 1850
Winkler, Gottlieb Germany 1866
Winkler, Heinrich Hanover 1851
Winstett, Henry Hanover 1853
Wischwitz, Adam Baden 1857
Wissmann, John Ferdinand Hanover 1853
Wittmor, John Bavaria 1852
Witzel, William Hanover 1866
Woeleke, William Brunswick 1852
Woerner, John Germany 1838
Wolek, Frank Germany 1930
Wolf, Christian Germany 1866
Wolpers, Henry Germany 1866
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Wolters, Christian Brunswick 1864
Woltze, Henry Hanover 1853
Worsnop, John William England 1886
Worth, Francis Germany 1849
Wucherer, Charles F. Wurtenberg 1859
Yager, Nikolaus Germany 1869
Yeager, Ferdinand Hungary 1854
Yeager, Frederick Germany 1846
Zapf, Wolfgang Adam Austria 1885
Zchille, Reinhard Germany 1888
Zeller, Alexander Baden 1868
Zickfeldt, Henry Prussia 1869
Ziegler, Louis Germany 1886
Zierath, A. Theodore Germany 1886
Zimmer, Alois Baden 1882
Zimmermann, Frederick Germany 1848
Zirwes, John Prussia 1854
Zoellner, Ferdinand Germany 1841
Zsatkovsky, Joseph Austria 1858


